1	50-R-6
2	
3 4	A Resolution to Approve the Standing Rules of the Judicial Branch
5 6	Sophie Chang (for Chief Justice Connor Greenwood) introduced the following resolution to the Steering Committee, where it passed.
7 8 9	* * *
10 11 12	Whereas the Undergraduate Student Government represents all undergraduate students at The Ohio State University, and
13 14	Whereas the Judicial Panel of the Undergraduate Student Government maintains the Standing Rules of the Judicial Branch of the Undergraduate Student Government, and
15 16 17 18 19	Whereas the Chief Justice of the Judicial Panel shall submit the Standing Rules of the Judicial Branch to the General Assembly in the form of legislation during each General Assembly term, and
20 21 22	Whereas the Judicial Panel has modified sections of the Standing Rules of the Judicial Branch, and
23 24 25 26	Whereas the Judicial Panel must present the amended Standing Rules of the Judicial Branch to the General Assembly before the amended version may be codified as the Standing Rules of the Judicial Branch;
27 28 29 30	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved that the General Assembly approves the accompanying document to serve as the most recent and codified version of the Standing Rules of the Judicial Panel of the Undergraduate Government of The Ohio State University.
31 32 33 34	Floor Vote: Passed with unanimous consent
35 36 37 38	Indon Jan Soffie Che
39 40 41	Andrew Jackson / Sophie Chang President Vice President
42 43 44	
45 46	Date Adopted: Date Terminated: